Marshall (3-3,0-0 C-USA) -vs- Evansville (2-4,0-0 MVC)

11/24/19 at Meeks Family Fieldhouse, Evansville, IN

Date: 11/24/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT1 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;‘%g Ly Marshall 18 7| 22| 13 2| 62

Site: Meeks Family Fieldhouse, Evansville, IN Evansville 13 16| 17] 14 6] 66

Referees: Xiomara Cruz, Adam Rider, Ryan Durham

Marshall 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Brooks,Khadaijia * 34 7-14 1-5 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 2 2 0 15

2 Mayo,Kristen * 38 5-12 4-8 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 14

15 Congleton,Dazha * 22 2-6 1-3 0-4 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 2 5

10 Saintigene,Ashley * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 3 0 2

0 Sivils,Kia * 23 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 5 2 2 0 1

4 Wheeler,Savannah 32 4-9 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 4 4 4 0 5 12

20 Pearson,Taylor 35 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 2 7

5 Clemons,Princess 18 1-3 0-2 4-4 4-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 6

32 Shy,Paige 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 23-62 9-33 7-12 13-29 42 19 15 18 7 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-13 53.85 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 2-10 20.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 8-16 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 5-15 33.33% 1-7 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 %

oT1 1-8 12.50 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 NaN

Total 23-62 37.1% 9-33 27.3% 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Evansville 66

Second Chance Points: 6
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Poland,Jada * 29 7-11 3-4 2-2 4-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 19
14 Feit,Abby * 45 7-13 2-6 1-2 3-6 9 1 3 3 2 1 17
21 Griffin,A'Niah * 30 3-18 2-11 8-10 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 16
10 Bostrom,Felicia * 39 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-5 7 4 2 3 0 0 6
1 Newman,Anna * 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 2 0
4 Wallace,Makayla 33 0-6 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 5 1 1 3 3
34  Thomas,Alexis 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0] 0 0 3
2 Partee,NaTaya 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
22  Hudson,Jossie 18 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-66 10-34 14-20 16-29 45 13 15 15 3 8 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 4-14 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 5-18 27.78 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 6-17 35.29 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 5-12 41.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
OoT1 1-5 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Total 21-66 31.8 % 10-34 29.4% 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Marshall

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evansville

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
REBOUND OFF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by CONGLETON,DAZHA

STEAL by CONGLETON,DAZHA

GOOD LAYUP by CONGLETON,DAZHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by CONGLETON,DAZHA

TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA

REBOUND DEF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CONGLETON,DAZHA

GOOD 3PTR by CONGLETON,DAZHA
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIVILS,KIA

MISS FT by SIVILS,KIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA

SUB OUT by CONGLETON,DAZHA
SUB IN by PEARSON,TAYLOR
FOUL by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MAYO,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,TAYLOR

ASSIST by MAYO,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY

09:41
09:31
09:14
09:09
08:47
08:47

08:42
08:29
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:03
08:03
07:31
07:31
07:21

2-0

2-1
2-2

2-3
5-3

6-3

9-3

11-3

14-3

V2

Vi

H1
V2

V3

V 6

V8

Vi1l

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ANNA
FOUL by POLAND,JADA

TURNOVER by BOSTROM,FELICIA

MISS 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by POLAND,JADA

GOOD FT by POLAND,JADA
GOOD FT by POLAND,JADA

MISS JUMPER by POLAND,JADA

BLOCK by FEIT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
REBOUND DEF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ANNA

SUB IN by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

FOUL by POLAND,JADA

SUB OUT by POLAND,JADA
SUB IN by PARTEE,NATAYA

MISS 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA

MISS LAYUP by PARTEE,NATAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PARTEE,NATAYA

TURNOVER by PARTEE,NATAYA

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH



SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by MAYO,KRISTEN

FOUL by MAYO,KRISTEN

BLOCK by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAYO,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
SUB IN by SHY,PAIGE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

03:40
03:40
03:40
03:31
03:07
03:07
03:05
02:56
02:56

02:48

02:29
02:08
02:08
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:53
01:36

01:21
01:01
00:42
00:29

00:16

00:01

14-6 V 8
14-8 V 6
16-8 V 8
16-11 V5
18-11 V7
18-13 V5

2nd Play By Play

SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSSIE

MISS 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA

STEAL by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
GOOD 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY
ASSIST by HUDSON,JOSSIE

BLOCK by FEIT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,JOSSIE
REBOUND DEF by PARTEE,NATAYA
GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY

ASSIST by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by FEIT,ABBY
ASSIST by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evansville

10:00 SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSSIE

10:00 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS 10:00
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by PARTEE,NATAYA

10:00 SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSSIE

09:48 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SIVILS,KIA 09:48
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH -
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 09:42

09:42 STEAL by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

09:38 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 09:26

- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,JOSSIE

FOUL by SHY,PAIGE 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by HUDSON,JOSSIE

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:16 MISS FT by HUDSON,JOSSIE
REBOUND DEF by SHY,PAIGE -
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 09:01

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA



GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint) 08:55 20-13 V7

08:44 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHY,PAIGE --
TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA 08:31
FOUL by SIVILS,KIA 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:04 20-14 V6 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by SHY,PAIGE 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY
07:34 20-17 V3 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 07:12 23-17 V6
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA -
06:39 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
- REBOUND OFF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
- REBOUND OFF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
06:13 TURNOVER by HUDSON,JOSSIE
STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 06:13
06:06 FOUL by BOSTROM,FELICIA
06:06 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
06:06 SUB IN by PARTEE,NATAYA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KHADALJIA 06:06
SUB IN by MAYO,KRISTEN 06:06
GOOD FT by WHEELER, SAVANNAH (fastbreak) 06:06 24-17 V7
GOOD FT by WHEELER, SAVANNAH (fastbreak) 06:06 25-17 V8
SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA 06:06
SUB IN by CONGLETON,DAZHA 06:06
05:35 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:20 FOUL by PARTEE,NATAYA
05:20 SUB OUT by BOSTROM,FELICIA
05:20 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ANNA
TURNOVER by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY 05:19
05:19 STEAL by NEWMAN,ANNA
04:58 MISS 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, TAYLOR =
TURNOVER by PEARSON,TAYLOR 04:49
04:49 STEAL by FEIT,ABBY
SUB OUT by SHY,PAIGE 04:38
SUB IN by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY 04:38
04:36 MISS LAYUP by PARTEE,NATAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARTEE,NATAYA
04:32 25-19 V6 GOOD JUMPER by PARTEE,NATAYA(iIn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 04:13
- REBOUND DEF by PARTEE,NATAYA
03:45 MISS LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONGLETON,DAZHA -
03:40 FOUL by PARTEE,NATAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
SUB OUT by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY 03:40
SUB IN by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 03:40
03:40 SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSSIE
03:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,ALEXIS
MISS FT by CONGLETON,DAZHA 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by CONGLETON,DAZHA 03:40
- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
03:33 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by PARTEE,NATAYA

03:25 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH



MISS JUMPER by MAYO,KRISTEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,TAYLOR

STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
MISS 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by MAYO,KRISTEN
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

SUB IN by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by SIVILS,KIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA

SUB OUT by CONGLETON,DAZHA

SUB IN by PEARSON,TAYLOR

BLOCK by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

25-21 V4
25-24 V1
25-27 H2
25-28 H3
25-29 H4

3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FEIT,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
ASSIST by NEWMAN,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by FEIT,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by NEWMAN,ANNA

STEAL by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSSIE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evansville
10:00 SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by POLAND,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by BOSTROM,FELICIA
SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MAYO,KRISTEN 10:00
SUB IN by CONGLETON,DAZHA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 09:51
- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ANNA
09:29 MISS JUMPER by POLAND,JADA(iNn the paint)
BLOCK by SIVILS,KIA 09:29
REBOUND DEF by CONGLETON,DAZHA -
MISS LAYUP by CONGLETON,DAZHA(in the paint) 09:20
REBOUND OFF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY -
09:11 MISS 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY



TURNOVER by MAYO,KRISTEN 08:54

08:38 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
08:34 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY 08:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by CONGLETON,DAZHA 08:19
- REBOUND DEF by POLAND,JADA
08:02 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
REBOUND DEF by CONGLETON,DAZHA -
TURNOVER by CONGLETON,DAZHA 07:41
07:41 STEAL by NEWMAN,ANNA
07:34 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,ANNA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by FEIT,ABBY
FOUL by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 07:32
07:32 MISS FT by FEIT,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 25-30 H5 GOOD FT by FEIT,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SIVILS,KIA 07:02
REBOUND OFF by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY -
GOOD LAYUP by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:53 27-30 H 3

06:26 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONGLETON,DAZHA =
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 06:20

= REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ANNA

FOUL by SIVILS,KIA 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

06:15 SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSSIE
SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA 06:15
SUB IN by PEARSON, TAYLOR 06:15

05:59 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,JOSSIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POLAND,JADA
05:55 27-32 H5 GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,JADA(In the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN 05:44 30-32 H2
ASSIST by CONGLETON,DAZHA --
05:29 30-35 H5 GOOD 3PTR by POLAND,JADA
-- ASSIST by BOSTROM,FELICIA
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN 05:13 33-35 H2
ASSIST by CONGLETON,DAZHA --
04:49 33-38 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA

MISS LAYUP by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY
FOUL by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ANNA
04:21 SUB IN by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by SAINTIGENE,ASHLEY 04:21
SUB OUT by CONGLETON,DAZHA 04:21
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA 04:21
SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 04:21

04:01 33-41 H8 GOOD 3PTR by POLAND,JADA
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 03:42 35-41 H6
03:19 35-44 H9 GOOD 3PTR by POLAND,JADA
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,TAYLOR 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
02:46 MISS 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA
REBOUND DEF by MAYO,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
02:11 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,JADA(In the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
SUB IN by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS (fastbreak)

STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,PRINCESS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA
FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA

4th Play By Play

38-46

40-46

41-46

42-46

44-46

47-46

H8

H 6

H5

H4

H2

Vi

ASSIST by BOSTROM,FELICIA

MISS 3PTR by FEIT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

FOUL by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by NEWMAN,ANNA

SUB OUT by POLAND,JADA

SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSSIE
SUB IN by PARTEE,NATAYA

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ANNA
FOUL by NEWMAN,ANNA

SUB OUT by PARTEE,NATAYA
SUB IN by POLAND,JADA

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ANNA

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evansville
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,TAYLOR 09:37
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,TAYLOR -
TURNOVER by PEARSON,TAYLOR 09:32
FOUL by CLEMONS,PRINCESS 09:10
08:58 47-48 H1 GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,JADA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FEIT,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:40
- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY
08:24 TURNOVER by FEIT,ABBY
STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SAVANNAH (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:20 49-48 V1
08:05 MISS JUMPER by POLAND,JADA
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAYLOR --
08:05 FOUL by NEWMAN,ANNA
08:05 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ANNA
08:05 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
08:05 SUB IN by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
08:05 SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSSIE
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAYLOR 08:05
SUB IN by BROOKS,KHADANJIA 08:05
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 07:39
07:22 MISS 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA



SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
SUB IN by CONGLETON,DAZHA

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by MAYO,KRISTEN
REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
SUB IN by PEARSON,TAYLOR

STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

FOUL by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA

FOUL by PEARSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA

SUB IN by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

MISS 3PTR by CONGLETON,DAZHA
REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

GOOD FT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
GOOD FT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONGLETON,DAZHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

MISS FT by CONGLETON,DAZHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

49-50

49-52

49-53
49-54

50-54
51-54

53-54

53-57

53-59

53-60

H1

H3

H 4
H5

H4
H3

H1

H 4

H 6

H7

REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,JOSSIE

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by FEIT,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,JADA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by FEIT,ABBY

FOUL by HUDSON,JOSSIE

REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by POLAND,JADA

REBOUND DEF by POLAND,JADA

TURNOVER by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

FOUL by BOSTROM,FELICIA

SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSSIE

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

FOUL by FEIT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BOSTROM,FELICIA
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEIT,ABBY

STEAL by WALLACE,MAKAYLA

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by BOSTROM,FELICIA



MISS FT by CONGLETON,DAZHA

STEAL by CONGLETON,DAZHA
MISS LAYUP by CONGLETON,DAZHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA

SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by CONGLETON,DAZHA

SUB IN by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,KRISTEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA

SUB IN by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint)

02:00
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:16

00:55

00:40
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:30
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:04

OT 1 Play By Play

55-60

58-60

60-60

H5

H2

REBOUND DEF by FEIT,ABBY
TURNOVER by FEIT,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BOSTROM,FELICIA
FOUL by BOSTROM,FELICIA
TURNOVER by BOSTROM,FELICIA

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOSTROM,FELICIA
SUB IN by NEWMAN,ANNA

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evansville
05:00 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ANNA
05:00 SUB IN by BOSTROM,FELICIA
04:47 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
BLOCK by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA 04:47
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAYLOR -
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH 04:28
04:28 STEAL by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
FOUL by MAYO,KRISTEN 04:25
04:25 60-61 H1 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
04:25 60-62 H2 GOOD FT by WALLACE,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,PRINCESS 04:08
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:38 TURNOVER by BOSTROM,FELICIA
STEAL by PEARSON,TAYLOR 03:38
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA(in the paint) 03:19
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,KHADANJIA -
TURNOVER by CLEMONS,PRINCESS 03:05
02:37 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH
- REBOUND OFF by POLAND,JADA
02:34 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,KHADANJIA 02:22 62-62
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH -
01:59 MISS 3PTR by POLAND,JADA
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAYLOR -
MISS 3PTR by MAYO,KRISTEN 01:34



SUB OUT by BROOKS,KHADAIJIA
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by CONGLETON,DAZHA
FOUL by MAYO,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by CONGLETON,DAZHA
SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MAYO,KRISTEN

STEAL by PEARSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SIVILS,KIA

REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,PRINCESS

MISS 3PTR by SIVILS,KIA

62-64

62-65
62-66

H2

H3
H 4

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOSTROM,FELICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POLAND,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,ABBY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOSTROM,FELICIA
SUB IN by NEWMAN,ANNA

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,A'NIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by POLAND,JADA
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ANNA

BLOCK by WALLACE,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by POLAND,JADA



